HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
January 26,2007 Hearing Room D
8:30A.M. Tapes7-8
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2154 — Public Hearing
HB 2128 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2193 — Public Hearing
HB 2290 - Public Hearing
HB 2027 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A 004 Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 08:30a.m.
HB 2154 — Public Hearing
005 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
010 Hardy Myers, Oregon State Attorney General (Exhibit A )
070 Heather Huhtanen, Oregon State Attorney General’s Sexual
Assault Task Force (Exhibit B, C)
101 Rep. Maurer
139 Cameron Campbell, Director of Training, Oregon Department of
Public Safety Standards & Training
180 Chair Tomei
181 Cindy Smith, Nurse Practitioner , University of Oregon
223 Chair Tomei
225 Jennifer Stephens, Salem Hospital
268 Jayne Downing, Mid -Valley Women’s Crisis Service (Exhibit
D)
282 Chair Tomei
285 Cynthia Stinson, Oregon State Department of Justice
7A 300 Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (Exhibit E)
320 Terri Quinteros, Program Director, Crime Survivors for
Community Safety (Exhibit F)
342 Chair Tomei
345 Rep. Kotek

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Maria Paladino, Sexual Assault Support Services (Exhibit M )



HB 2128 - Public Hearing

360
367

450
453
8A 014
018

HB 2128 — Work Session
022

033
040
044
045

046

048

HB 2193 — Public Hearing

066
070

152
154
167
220

250
253
8A 256
280
289
303
304
312
320
338
362
363
367

HB 2290 — Public Hearing
370

373
385
408

Jessica Gilbertson, Sexual Assault Support Services (Exhibit N)

Andy Smith

Cynthia Stinson, Director, Crime Victims’ Assistance Section,
Department of Justice (Exhibit G, H)

Chair Tomei

Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center, (Exhibit O)

Chair Tomei

Rep Kotek

Rep. Cowan

Cynthia Stinson , Department of Justice

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 2128 to the floor with a
DO Pass recommendation

VOTE: 7-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Olson

Chair Tomei declare the motion CARRIES.

Rep. Maurer will lead the discussion on the floor

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

Gail Shibley, Administrator, Public Health Division, Office of
Environmental Public Health (Exhibit I, J)

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Shipley

Terry Lindsey, Manager, Radiation Protection Services Section,
Public Health Division, Office of Environmental Public Health
Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Lindsey

Rep. Maurer

Shipley

Rep. Olson

Rep. Maurer

Chair Tomei

Jane Myers, Oregon Dental Association

Shipbley

Chair Tomei

Myers

Chair Tomei

Chair Tomei

Andy Smith , Committee Administrator

Dalton Hobbs, Oregon Department of Agriculture (Exhibit K)
Mike Govro, Oregon Department of Agriculture



HB 2027 — Work Session

436

7B

7B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

453
030
056
058
061
063
068
072
074
077
082
083
085
092
098
099

101

102

106

114
120
127

CA-EOmmIUNw>

Chair Tomei

Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Cowan

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Cowan

Chair Tomei

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Chair Tomei

Rep. Cowan

Rep. Gelser

Chair Tomei

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2027 -1
amendments dated 1/18/07 (Exhibit L)
VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2027-1 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Kotek
Rep. Gelser
Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 9:45a.m.

HB 2154, written testimony, Hardy Myers, 2pp

HB 2154, written testimony, Heather Huhtanen, 2pp
HB 2154, written testimony, Heather Huhtanen, 1 p
HB 2154, written testimony, Jayne Downing, 1 p

HB 2154, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2pp

HB 2154, written testimony, Terrie Quinteros, 2pp
HB 2128, written testimony, Cynthia Stinson, 2pp
HB 2128, written testimony, Cynthia, Stinson, 2pp
HB 2193, written testimony, Gail Shibley, 2 pp

HB 2193, public health information, Gail Shibley, 14pp
HB 2290, written testimony, Dalton Hobb, 1 p

HB 2027, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p



M. HB 2154, written testimony, Maria Paladino, 1p
N. HB 2154, written testimony, Jessica Gilbertson, 1p
O. HB 2128, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2pp



