HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

January 26, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30A.M. Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2154 – Public Hearing
	HB 2128 – Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2193 – Public Hearing
	HB 2290 - Public Hearing
	HB 2027 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7 A	004	Chair Tomei calls the meeting to order at 08:30a.m.
<u>HB 2154 – Publ</u>	ic Hearing	-
	005	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	010	Hardy Myers, Oregon State Attorney General (Exhibit A)
	070	Heather Huhtanen, Oregon State Attorney General's Sexual
		Assault Task Force (Exhibit B, C)
	101	Rep. Maurer
	139	Cameron Campbell, Director of Training, Oregon Department of
		Public Safety Standards & Training
	180	Chair Tomei
	181	Cindy Smith, Nurse Practitioner, University of Oregon
	223	Chair Tomei
	225	Jennifer Stephens, Salem Hospital
	268	Jayne Downing, Mid -Valley Women's Crisis Service (Exhibit
		D)
	282	Chair Tomei
	285	Cynthia Stinson, Oregon State Department of Justice
7 A	300	Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center (Exhibit E)
32 0		Terri Quinteros, Program Director, Crime Survivors for
		Community Safety (Exhibit F)
	342	Chair Tomei
	345	Rep. Kotek

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony: Maria Paladino, Sexual Assault Support Services (Exhibit M)

		Jessica Gilbertson, Sexual Assault Support Services (Exhibit N)
HB 2128 -	Public Hearing	
	360	Andy Smith
	367	Cynthia Stinson, Director, Crime Victims' Assistance Section, Department of Justice (Exhibit G, H)
	450	Chair Tomei
	453	Sybil Hebb, Oregon Law Center, (Exhibit O)
8 A	014	Chair Tomei
	018	Rep Kotek
<u>HB 2128 – Y</u>	Work Session	
	022	Rep. Cowan
	033	Cynthia Stinson, Department of Justice
	040	Rep. Cowan
	044	Chair Tomei
	045	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves HB 2128 to the floor with a DO Pass recommendation
	046	VOTE: 7-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 – Olson
	048	Chair Tomei declare the motion CARRIES.
110 2102	D., L.P., II.,	Rep. Maurer will lead the discussion on the floor
<u>HB 2193 –</u>	Public Hearing	
	066	Andy Smith Committee Administrator
	070	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
		Gail Shibley, Administrator, Public Health Division, Office of Environmental Public Health (Exhibit I, J)
	152	Chair Tomei
	154	Rep. Maurer
	167	Shipley
	220	Terry Lindsey, Manager, Radiation Protection Services Section, Public Health Division, Office of Environmental Public Health
	250	Chair Tomei
	253	Rep. Maurer
8 A	256	Lindsey
	280	Rep. Maurer
	289	Shipley
	303	Rep. Olson
	304	Rep. Maurer
	312	Chair Tomei
	320	Jane Myers, Oregon Dental Association
	338	Shipbley
	362	Chair Tomei
	363	Myers
	367	Chair Tomei
<u>HB 2290 – 1</u>	Public Hearing	
	370	Chair Tomei
	373	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	385	Dalton Hobbs, Oregon Department of Agriculture (Exhibit K)
	408	Mike Govro, Oregon Department of Agriculture

	436	Chair Tomei			
HB 2027 – Work Session					
	453	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator			
7 B	030	Rep. Gelser			
	056	Chair Tomei			
	058	Rep. Gelser			
	061	Rep. Cowan			
	063	Rep. Gelser			
	068	Rep. Cowan			
	072	Chair Tomei			
	074	Rep. Gelser			
	077	Chair Tomei			
	082	Rep. Maurer			
	083	Chair Tomei			
	085	Rep. Cowan			
	092	Rep. Gelser			
	098	Chair Tomei			
	099	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves to ADOPT HB 2027 -1			
		amendments dated 1/18/07 (Exhibit L)			
		VOTE: 7-0-0			
	101	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion			
	102	CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 2027-1 to the floor with a			
	102	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.			
7 B					
, D		VOTE: 7-0-0			
	106	Chair Tomei hearing no objection, declares the motion			
	100	CARRIED.			
		REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.			
	114	Rep. Kotek			
	120	Rep. Gelser			
	127	Chair Tomei adjourns the meeting at 9:45a.m.			

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2154, written testimony, Hardy Myers, 2pp
- B. HB 2154, written testimony, Heather Huhtanen, 2pp
- C. HB 2154, written testimony, Heather Huhtanen, 1 p
- D. HB 2154, written testimony, Jayne Downing, 1 p
- E. HB 2154, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2pp
- F. HB 2154, written testimony, Terrie Quinteros, 2pp
- G. HB 2128, written testimony, Cynthia Stinson, 2pp
- H. HB 2128, written testimony, Cynthia, Stinson, 2pp
- I. HB 2193, written testimony, Gail Shibley, 2 pp
- J. HB 2193, public health information, Gail Shibley, 14pp
- K. HB 2290, written testimony, Dalton Hobb, 1 p
- L. HB 2027, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

- M. HB 2154, written testimony, Maria Paladino, 1p
- N. HB 2154, written testimony, Jessica Gilbertson, 1p
- O. HB 2128, written testimony, Sybil Hebb, 2pp